



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 0058-0329

Counties: GROTON

Letting Date: February 05, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): Norwich

Contract Time: 175 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Pavement Preservation on I-95

Project(s): 0954(113)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	American Industries Inc.	\$8,970,000.00	100.00%
2	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$9,198,467.48	102.55%
3	J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	\$9,987,482.55	111.34%
4	Cardi Corporation	\$10,955,694.69	122.14%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0406172 406.000 HMA S0.375 ton	150.00000	60,900.00	110.00000	44,660.00	230.00000	93,380.00
0080	0406180 227,763.700 HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	227,763.70	1.00000	227,763.70	1.00000	227,763.70
0090	0406194 7,849.000 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2.50000	19,622.50	2.50000	19,622.50	2.50000	19,622.50
0100	0406236 68,410.000 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	3.85000	263,378.50	5.00000	342,050.00	0.10000	6,841.00
0110	0406268 91,291.000 MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	0.25000	22,822.75	1.67000	152,455.97	2.50000	228,227.50
0120	0406285 292,973.000 FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1.85000	542,000.05	1.67000	489,264.91	2.25000	659,189.25
0130	0406287 78,000.000 RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.15000	11,700.00	0.20000	15,600.00	0.24000	18,720.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0406288 RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **	33,500.000 I.f.	0.15000 5,025.00	0.20000 6,700.00	0.24000 8,040.00		
0150	0406300 50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	133,000.000 I.f.	0.35000 46,550.00	0.42000 55,860.00	0.35000 46,550.00		
0160	0406302 50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	28,000.000 I.f.	0.60000 16,800.00	0.62000 17,360.00	0.60000 16,800.00		
0170	0406307 50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	13,600.000 I.f.	0.82000 11,152.00	0.82000 11,152.00	0.85000 11,560.00		
0180	0406313 50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	1,800.000 I.f.	1.00000 1,800.00	1.20000 2,160.00	1.00000 1,800.00		
0190	0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	55,239.000 ton	2.50000 138,097.50	2.50000 138,097.50	2.40000 132,573.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0200 0406606	55,239.000	2.30000	127,049.70	0.50000	27,619.50	2.00000	110,478.00	
DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM PLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVER) ** See Special Provisions **	ton							
0210 0406607	55,239.000	0.56000	30,933.84	2.50000	138,097.50	2.00000	110,478.00	
DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM COMPACTION OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (ROLLER) ** See Special Provisions **	ton							
0220 0406999	45,000.000	1.00000	45,000.00	1.00000	45,000.00	1.00000	45,000.00	
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							
0230 0503989	7.000	6,500.00000	45,500.00	6,500.00000	45,500.00	6,500.00000	45,500.00	
RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
0240 0507006	51.000	350.00000	17,850.00	350.00000	17,850.00	1,200.00000	61,200.00	
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.							
0250 0507224	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	350.00000	1,750.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.							
0260 0507771	56.000	800.00000	44,800.00	1,200.00000	67,200.00	1,200.00000	67,200.00	
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0270	0520032	81.000	403.00000	32,643.00	550.00000	44,550.00	550.00000	44,550.00
	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER	c.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0280	0520036	1,485.000	225.00000	334,125.00	175.00000	259,875.00	175.00000	259,875.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT	c.f.						
	SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0290	0520038	184.000	105.00000	19,320.00	105.00000	19,320.00	105.00000	19,320.00
	PREFORMED SILICONE JOINT	l.f.						
	SEALING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0300	0602060	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION	LS						
	SYSTEM (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0310	0707031	2,178.000	82.00000	178,596.00	82.00000	178,596.00	82.00000	178,596.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	s.y.						
	(SHEET) (TORCH APPLIED) ** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0815200	1,575.000	3.50000	5,512.50	6.00000	9,450.00	10.00000	15,750.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK	l.f.						
	CURBING							
0330	0923001	158.000	25.00000	3,950.00	120.00000	18,960.00	175.00000	27,650.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE FOR	ton						
	PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0969000 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0350	0969062 6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	5,300.00000	31,800.00	7,000.00000	42,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.						
0360	0970006 12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0370	0970007 40.000	0.01000	0.40	59.00000	2,360.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr						
0380	0971001 (1.000)	537,342.66000	537,342.66	191,500.00000	191,500.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0390	0975004 (1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	76,000.00000	76,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0400	0976002 2,300.000	0.69000	1,587.00	0.80000	1,840.00	1.00000	2,300.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0410	0978002 200.000	83.00000	16,600.00	85.00000	17,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0420	0980001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	0981100	100.000	83.00000	8,300.00	44.00000	4,400.00	45.83000	4,583.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0440	1001001	135.000	18.00000	2,430.00	18.00000	2,430.00	40.00000	5,400.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0450	1008015	10.000	18.00000	180.00	18.00000	180.00	50.00000	500.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0460	1008115	5.000	20.00000	100.00	20.00000	100.00	50.00000	250.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0470	1008901	345.000	2.50000	862.50	2.50000	862.50	3.00000	1,035.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0480	1008908	30.000	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00	20.00000	600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0490	1010023	8.000	950.00000	7,600.00	950.00000	7,600.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	250.00000 1,750.00	250.00000 1,750.00	400.00000 2,800.00		
0510	1010902 REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	150.00000 1,200.00	150.00000 1,200.00	500.00000 4,000.00		
0520	1011001 4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	80.000 l.f.	10.00000 800.00	10.00000 800.00	25.00000 2,000.00		
0530	1014901 REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	930.000 l.f.	2.00000 1,860.00	2.00000 1,860.00	1.50000 1,395.00		
0540	1015001 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	150.000 l.f.	2.50000 375.00	2.50000 375.00	2.00000 300.00		
0550	1108163 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,600.00000 1,600.00	1,600.00000 1,600.00	2,000.00000 2,000.00		
0560	1111401 LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	200.00000 800.00	200.00000 800.00	300.00000 1,200.00		
0570	1111420 PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	24.000 ea.	3,900.00000 93,600.00	4,000.00000 96,000.00	3,175.00000 76,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0580 1111451 LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	1,420.000 I.f.	14.25000 20,235.00	18.00000 25,560.00	8.00000 11,360.00				
0590 1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1,800.000 I.f.	1.45000 2,610.00	1.45000 2,610.00	2.00000 3,600.00				
0600 1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW	300.000 day	20.00000 6,000.00	50.00000 15,000.00	30.00000 9,000.00				
0610 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	350.000 day	40.00000 14,000.00	50.00000 17,500.00	30.00000 10,500.00				
0620 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	196,000.000 I.f.	0.12000 23,520.00	0.14000 27,440.00	0.12000 23,520.00				
0630 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	202,500.000 I.f.	0.12000 24,300.00	0.14000 28,350.00	0.12000 24,300.00				
0640 1209126 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	83,750.000 I.f.	0.14000 11,725.00	0.16000 13,400.00	0.18000 15,075.00				
0650 1209128 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	40,800.000 I.f.	0.18000 7,344.00	0.18000 7,344.00	0.30000 12,240.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0660	1209131	11,100.000	1.20000	13,320.00	1.20000	13,320.00	2.00000	22,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0670	1210101	67,500.000	0.30000	20,250.00	0.34000	22,950.00	0.30000	20,250.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0680	1210102	65,400.000	0.30000	19,620.00	0.34000	22,236.00	0.30000	19,620.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0690	1210103	28,000.000	0.42000	11,760.00	0.42000	11,760.00	0.50000	14,000.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0700	1210104	13,750.000	0.62000	8,525.00	0.62000	8,525.00	0.80000	11,000.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0710	1210105	3,700.000	3.20000	11,840.00	3.20000	11,840.00	3.25000	12,025.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0720	1220013	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	8,000.00	22.00000	17,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Industries Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730	1806200 2,400.000	50.00000	120,000.00			125.00000	300,000.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM							
1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB	1						
0740	1806200-02 2,400.000			95.00000	228,000.00		
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM							
2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB	2						
Section Totals:		\$8,970,000.00		\$9,198,467.48		\$9,987,482.55	
Contract Totals		\$8,970,000.00		\$9,198,467.48		\$9,987,482.55	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							